(ii) The Bidding Documents can be downloaded by any prospective bidders from the e-

Procurement/e-Tender portal i.e., http://assamtenders.gov.in, free of cost. 

(iii) All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Processing Fee of Rs. 250.00 (Rupees Two 

Hundred Fifty only) and Bid Security (EMD) of the amount of Rs. 21,000.00 (Rupees 

Twenty-One Thousand only). 

No Exemptions to Bid Security (EMD) & Tender Fee is allowed in this Tender. 

(iv) Bids must be submitted online on the e-Procurement portal (i.e., 

http://assamtenders.gov.in) on or before the due date for submission i.e., up to 12:00